
Mississippi Val. (0-2 , 0-1) -vs- Tarleton St. (3-0 , 0-0)
09/06/2025 at Stephenville, Texas (Memorial Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 06:03 PM   End of Game: 09:57 PM   Duration: 03:53
Referee: Kellermeier,John   Line Judge: Schofield,Matt   Side Judge: Thompson,Ryan   Umpire: Foreman,Nick 
Back Judge: Wise,Joseph   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Brigance,James   Field Judge: Drazgowski,Tom
Temperature: 76   Weather: Clear

Date: 09/06/2025
Site: Stephenville, Texas (Memorial Stadium)
Attendance: 21,330

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MVS 0 3 0 0 3
TAR 7 24 28 0 59

Qtr Time Scoring Play MVS TAR
1st 11:04 TAR - Parker,Bryce 17 yd pass from Gabalis,Victor (Larson,Brad kick) 5 plays, 22 yards, TOP 01:18 0 7
2nd 14:49 TAR - Lewis,Caleb 7 yd run (Larson,Brad kick), 4 plays, 20 yards, TOP 01:46 0 14
2nd 12:09 MVS - Jovisic,Marko 19 yd field goal 7 plays, 73 yards, TOP 02:40 3 14
2nd 10:23 TAR - Willis,Marquis 48 yd pass from Gabalis,Victor (Larson,Brad kick) 4 plays, 75 yards, TOP 01:46 3 21
2nd 05:54 TAR - Larson,Brad 39 yd field goal 8 plays, 28 yards, TOP 02:39 3 24

2nd 01:04
TAR - Hearne,Dawson 4 yd pass from Gabalis,Victor (Larson,Brad kick) 4 plays, 66 yards, TOP
00:00 3 31

3rd 14:42 TAR - West,Trevon 47 yd pass from Gabalis,Victor (Larson,Brad kick) 1 plays, 42 yards, TOP 00:07 3 38
3rd 12:28 TAR - Parker,Bryce 21 yd pass from Gabalis,Victor (Larson,Brad kick) 2 plays, 61 yards, TOP 01:33 3 45

3rd 12:00
TAR - Johnson,Keylan 12 yd pass from Greek,Daniel (Larson,Brad kick) 1 plays, 24 yards, TOP
00:14 3 52

3rd 09:57 TAR - Aubert,Jadan 69 yd interception (Larson,Brad kick) 3 59



Team Statistics MVS TAR
FIRST DOWNS 12 28
    Rushing 3 6
    Passing 6 15
    Penalty 3 7
NET YARDS RUSHING 50 153
    Attempts 35 33
    Avg. Per Rush 1.4 4.6
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 83 171
    Yds. Lost 33 18
NET YARDS Passing 194 307
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 14-29-3 21-28-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.7 11.0
    Avg. / Comp. 13.9 14.6
    TDs 0 6
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 244 460
    Plays 64 61
    Avg. / Play 3.8 7.5
    Fumbles - Lost 3-2 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 14-137 6-65
PUNTS-YARDS 7-219 1-38
    Avg. / Punt 31.3 38
    Net / Punt 29.1 37.0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-125 10-617
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.5 61.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 26.0 53.7
    Touchbacks 1 4
    Fair Catch 0 87
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-1-0 1-15-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 1.0 15.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-53-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0.0 53.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-73-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 26:07 29:03
        1st Quarter 7:15 7:45
        2nd Quarter 5:32 4:38
        3rd Quarter 6:16 8:44
        4th Quarter 7:04 7:56
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 15 5 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 4-6
        Touchdowns 0-2 4-6
        Field Goals 1-2 0-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 4-21
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 8-8
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Mississippi Val. Tarleton St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Brown,Joshua 10 19 113 0 1 45 3
Nunez,Brandon 4 10 81 0 2 64 1
Totals 14 29 194 0 3 64 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Gabalis,Victor 20 27 295 5 0 48 0
Greek,Daniel 1 1 12 1 0 12 0
Totals 21 28 307 6 0 48 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Taylor,Norman 4 13 0 13 0 7 3.3
Williams,Joe 7 18 6 12 0 9 1.7
Nunez,Brandon 6 13 6 7 0 7 1.2
Ross,Kerrick 2 6 0 6 0 5 3.0
Webster,Natwan 3 8 2 6 0 8 2.0
Lee,Ruben 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Brown,Joshua 11 21 18 3 0 6 0.3
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 35 83 33 50 0 9 1.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Paige,James 10 66 5 61 0 34 6.1
Rosemond,Deangelo 5 44 2 42 0 15 8.4
Page III,Tre 6 24 0 24 0 5 4.0
Greek,Daniel 2 9 1 8 0 9 4.0
Pete,Jaden 2 14 6 8 0 14 4.0
Lewis,Caleb 4 10 3 7 1 7 1.8
Woerner,Reese 3 4 0 4 0 4 1.3
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 33 171 18 153 1 34 4.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Williams,Joe 1 64 0 64
Norris,Mekhi 4 56 0 45
Sneed,Chauncy 1 20 0 20
White,Christian 1 18 0 18
Webster,Natwan 2 17 0 10
Brownlow,Caleb 2 9 0 8
Schaefer,Shade 1 6 0 6
Johnson, Cameron 1 3 0 3
Ross,Kerrick 1 1 0 1
Nelson,Cameron 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 194 0 64

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
West,Trevon 6 135 1 47
Willis,Marquis 2 55 1 48
Parker,Bryce 2 38 2 21
Kramer,Peyton 2 32 0 26
Young,T'iar 2 22 0 15
Lewis,Caleb 2 17 0 10
Johnson,Keylan 1 12 1 12
Hearne,Dawson 2 3 1 4
Jackson,Cody 0 0 0 0
Harden,Reginald 0 0 0 0
Page III,Tre 2 -7 0 0
Totals 21 307 6 48

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dubak,Marko 2 37 18.5 23 0 0 0
Stephens,Nicholas 5 182 36.4 47 0 0 0
Totals 7 219 27.5 47 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mullen,Charlie 1 38 38 38 0 0 0
Totals 1 38 38.0 38 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Nelson,Cameron 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brownlow,Caleb 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Parker,Bryce 1 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rosemond,Deangelo 0 0 0 1 53 53 0 0 0
Kurns,Kasyus 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Aubert,Jadan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 69 69
Postell,Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 15 15 1 53 53 3 73 69

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Jovisic,Marko 2nd 12:09 19 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Larson,Brad 1st 01:48 43
MISSE
D

Larson,Brad 2nd 05:54 39 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jovisic,Marko 2 125 1 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Poston,Corbin 10 617 4 0 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Mississippi Val. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cannaday,Xavier 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stokes,Jamari 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Jalen 2 3 5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Edwards-Jackson,Adonis 2 2 4 2.0/13 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cabell,Dakari 2 2 4 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter,Khalil 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Williams,Amir 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Dante 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ijioma,Prince 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Warren,Chauncey — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evans,Tyrin 1 2 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
McKinney,Cole 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Byrd,Kobe 1 1 2 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Purifoy,Brandon — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keys,Byron 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Available,Not 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Derrick 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vatne,Colton 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Joshua — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franklin,Douglas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley,James — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arinze,Kamsi — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jovisic,Marko 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
White,Christian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nelson,Cameron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nunez,Brandon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Norris,Mekhi — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 30 63.0 8.0/25 —/0 — —/— - 2 — 2

Tarleton St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Smith,Bam 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Freeman,Matt 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Njenge,Pius — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods Jr.,Stephen 1 3 4 1.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Stephenson,Hagan 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holmes,Yasir 1 2 3 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — 1
Tolvert,Brandon — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dickens,Koby — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kurns,Kasyus 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-4 1 — 1
Odimara,Les 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Emmons,Omar 1 1 2 1.0/4 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Hawkins,Dabari 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rawls,Ty 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Griffis,Josh 1 1 2 1.5/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — 1
Anderson,Angelo 2 — 2 2.0/8 2.0/8 1 —/— - — — —
Owens,AJ — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Markell — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberts,Roddrick — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stewart,Brodrick — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Melidor,Ja'Voni — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spruiells,David — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tita-Nwa,Branson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sterling,Devin — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — 1/— - 1 — —
Aubert,Jadan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-69 — — —
Postell,Jeremiah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Rice,Avian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Henry,Jay 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stephens,Courtland — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Teuhema,Sione — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rios,Robert 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DaVault,Sean — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shaw,Jaydan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adindu,Leslie — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Turrentine,James — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Johnson,Keylan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis,Caleb — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Willis,Marquis — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker,Bryce — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
West,Trevon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Larson,Brad — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hearne,Dawson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 20 48 68.0 10.0/36 4.0/21 2 2/— 3-73 5 — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Mississippi Val.

Tarleton St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MVS1 15:00 KO MVS8 12:22 PUNT 6-7 02:38
1st MVS25 11:04 KO MVS42 09:23 PUNT 4-17 01:41
1st MVS22 08:09 PUNT TAR13 05:26 FUMB 6-65 02:43
1st MVS26 01:48 FGA MVS20 01:35 FUMB 3-(-6) 00:13
2nd MVS25 14:49 KO TAR2 12:09 FG 7-73 02:40
2nd MVS25 10:23 KO MVS25 08:33 PUNT 3-0 01:50
2nd MVS25 05:54 KO TAR34 00:00 DOWNS 7-41 00:00
2nd MVS25 01:04 KO MVS33 00:02 INT 5-8 01:02
3rd MVS25 14:42 KO MVS26 14:01 PUNT 3-1 00:41
3rd MVS4 12:28 KO MVS4 12:14 INT 1-0 00:14
3rd MVS25 12:00 KO MVS50 09:57 INT 4-25 02:03
3rd MVS25 09:57 KO MVS28 08:16 PUNT 3-3 01:41
3rd MVS14 01:37 DOWNS MVS31 10:44 PUNT 9-17 05:53
4th MVS4 05:08 DOWNS MVS8 02:40 PUNT 3-4 02:28
4th MVS33 00:20 DOWNS MVS32 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:20

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MVS22 12:22 PUNT MVS0 11:04 TD 5-22 01:18
1st TAR35 09:23 PUNT TAR41 08:09 PUNT 3-6 01:14
1st TAR13 05:26 FUMB MVS26 01:48 FGA 8-61 03:38
1st MVS20 01:35 FUMB MVS0 14:49 TD 4-20 01:46
2nd TAR25 12:09 KO MVS0 10:23 TD 4-75 01:46
2nd TAR50 08:33 PUNT MVS22 05:54 FG 8-28 02:39
2nd TAR34 15:00 KO MVS0 01:04 TD 4-66 00:00
2nd TAR42 00:02 INT TAR41 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:02
3rd MVS42 14:49 KO MVS0 14:42 TD 1-42 00:07
3rd TAR39 14:01 PUNT MVS0 12:28 TD 2-61 01:33
3rd MVS24 12:14 INT MVS0 12:00 TD 1-24 00:14
3rd TAR31 08:16 PUNT MVS14 01:37 DOWNS 10-55 06:39
4th TAR37 10:44 PUNT MVS4 05:08 DOWNS 8-59 05:36
4th MVS42 02:40 PUNT MVS33 00:20 DOWNS 4-9 02:20



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Tarleton St. wins toss and defers; MVS will receive; TAR will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Poston,Corbin kickoff
64 yards to the MVS01 Brownlow,Caleb return 0 yards to the MVS01, End Of Play. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mississippi Val. at 15:00
1st and 10 at MVS1 Mississippi Val. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MVS1 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua rush right for 3 yards gain to the MVS04 (Hawkins,Dabari).
2nd and 7 at MVS4 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete short left to Norris,Mekhi thrown to MVS05 broken up by

Kurns,Kasyus QB hurried by Kurns,Kasyus.
3rd and 7 at MVS4 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short left to Norris,Mekhi caught at MVS07, for 7 yards to the

MVS11 (Kurns,Kasyus; Woods Jr.,Stephen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS11 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua rush right for 3 yards loss to the MVS08 (Hawkins,Dabari).
2nd and 13 at MVS8 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua rush middle for 0 yards to the MVS08 (Tolvert,Brandon; Holmes,Yasir).
3rd and 13 at MVS8 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete deep right to Norris,Mekhi thrown to MVS42.
4th and 13 at MVS8 Dubak,Marko punt 14 yards to the MVS22, out of bounds at MVS22.

Tarleton St. at 12:22
1st and 10 at MVS22 Tarleton St. drive start at 12:22.
1st and 10 at MVS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete deep right to Jackson,Cody thrown to MVS00 broken up by

Ijioma,Prince.
2nd and 10 at MVS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short middle to Page III,Tre caught at MVS27, for 7 yards loss

to the MVS29 (Edwards-Jackson,Adonis).
3rd and 17 at MVS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete deep right to Jackson,Cody thrown to MVS08 PENALTY MVS

Targeting (Henderson,Arlo) 15 yards from MVS29 to MVS14, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MVS14 No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,Caleb rush left for 3 yards loss to the MVS17 (Cabell,Dakari).
2nd and 13 at MVS17 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete short right to Harden,Reginald thrown to MVS00.
3rd and 13 at MVS17 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short right to Parker,Bryce caught at MVS00, for 17 yards to

the MVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:04, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Larson,Brad kick attempt good (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt).
1st and 10 at TAR35 (11:04) Poston,Corbin kickoff 63 yards to the MVS02 fair catch by Brownlow,Caleb at MVS02.

Mississippi Val. 0-7 Tarleton St.

Mississippi Val. at 11:04
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Val. drive start at 11:04.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Joe rush right for 1 yard loss to the MVS24 (Sterling,Devin; Woods Jr.,Stephen)

PENALTY TAR UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Griffis,Josh) 15 yards from MVS24 to MVS39, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Joe rush right for 5 yards loss to the MVS34 (Woods Jr.,Stephen).
2nd and 15 at MVS34 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete short middle to Williams,Joe thrown to MVS39.
3rd and 15 at MVS34 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short middle to Brownlow,Caleb caught at MVS40, for 8 yards

to the MVS42 (Woods Jr.,Stephen; Owens,AJ).
4th and 7 at MVS42 Dubak,Marko punt 23 yards to the TAR35, out of bounds at TAR35.

Tarleton St. at 09:23
1st and 10 at TAR35 Tarleton St. drive start at 09:23.
1st and 10 at TAR35 (09:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Page III,Tre rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TAR38 (Kelly,Dante).
2nd and 7 at TAR38 No Huddle-Shotgun Page III,Tre rush right for 3 yards gain to the TAR41 (Vatne,Colton; Bradley,James).
3rd and 4 at TAR41 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete short right to Page III,Tre thrown to TAR40 QB hurried by

Hunter,Khalil.
4th and 4 at TAR41 Mullen,Charlie punt 38 yards to the MVS21 muffed by Nelson,Cameron at MVS21, out of bounds at MVS22.

Mississippi Val. at 08:09
1st and 10 at MVS22 Mississippi Val. drive start at 08:09.
1st and 10 at MVS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass complete short right to Schaefer,Shade caught at MVS25, for 6 yards to

the MVS28 (Njenge,Pius; Emmons,Omar).
2nd and 4 at MVS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MVS30 (Aubert,Jadan; Njenge,Pius).
3rd and 2 at MVS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass complete short left to Williams,Joe caught at MVS40, for 64 yards to the

TAR06 (Kurns,Kasyus), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at TAR6 PENALTY MVS False Start  5 yards from TAR06 to TAR11. NO PLAY.
1st and 11 at TAR11 PENALTY MVS False Start (Brownlow,Caleb) 5 yards from TAR11 to TAR16. NO PLAY.
1st and 16 at TAR16 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the TAR09 (Njenge,Pius; Melidor,Ja'Voni).
2nd and 9 at TAR9 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete short middle to Johnson, Cameron thrown to TAR00 broken

up by Sterling,Devin.
3rd and 9 at TAR9 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short right to Norris,Mekhi caught at TAR14, for 4 yards loss to

the TAR13 fumbled by Norris,Mekhi at TAR12 forced by Emmons,Omar recovered by TAR Sterling,Devin at
TAR13, End Of Play. The previous play is under automatic review - "Fumble". PLAY STANDS.



Tarleton St. at 05:26
1st and 10 at TAR13 Tarleton St. drive start at 05:26.
1st and 10 at TAR13 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete deep left to West,Trevon caught at MVS50, for 45 yards to the

MVS42 (McKinney,Cole), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Page III,Tre rush left for 5 yards gain to the MVS37 (Stokes,Jamari).
2nd and 5 at MVS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short left to Page III,Tre caught at MVS43, for 0 yards to the

MVS37 (Wright,Jalen; McKinney,Cole).
3rd and 5 at MVS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short left to West,Trevon caught at MVS28, for 9 yards to the

MVS28, out of bounds at MVS28, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS28 (03:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete deep right to Harden,Reginald thrown to MVS00

broken up by Ijioma,Prince.
2nd and 10 at MVS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Page III,Tre rush right for 5 yards gain to the MVS23 (Hunter,Khalil; Ijioma,Prince).
3rd and 5 at MVS23 No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,Caleb rush left for 5 yards gain to the MVS18 (Stokes,Jamari) PENALTY TAR Holding

(Smith,Braden) 10 yards from MVS23 to MVS33. NO PLAY.
3rd and 15 at MVS33 Timeout Mississippi Val., clock 02:24.
3rd and 15 at MVS33 (02:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short middle to Lewis,Caleb caught at MVS29, for 7

yards to the MVS26 (Wright,Jalen) PENALTY TAR Holding declined.
4th and 8 at MVS26 Larson,Brad field goal attempt from 43 yards NO GOOD (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt), clock 01:48, End Of

Play.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mississippi Val. at 01:48
1st and 10 at MVS26 Mississippi Val. drive start at 01:48.
1st and 10 at MVS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass incomplete short middle to Williams,Joe thrown to MVS33.
2nd and 10 at MVS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass incomplete short middle to Brownlow,Caleb thrown to MVS27.
3rd and 10 at MVS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MVS20 (Anderson,Angelo), fumble by

Nunez,Brandon recovered by TAR Turrentine,James at MVS20, End Of Play.

Tarleton St. at 01:35
1st and 10 at MVS20 Tarleton St. drive start at 01:35.
1st and 10 at MVS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short left to Lewis,Caleb caught at MVS17, for 10 yards to the

MVS10 (Cannaday,Xavier), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY MVS Face Mask (Sheppard,D'Angelo) 5 yards from MVS10 to
MVS05, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 5 at MVS5 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,Caleb rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVS02 (Kelly,Dante;
Cannaday,Xavier).

2nd and 2 at MVS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,Caleb rush middle for 0 yards to the MVS02 (Vatne,Colton).
3rd and 2 at MVS2 PENALTY TAR False Start (Smith,Hunter) 5 yards from MVS02 to MVS07. NO PLAY.
3rd and 2 at MVS2 TAR ball on MVS7.

Mississippi Val. 0-7 Tarleton St.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 7 at MVS7 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 7 at MVS7 No Huddle-Shotgun Lewis,Caleb rush middle for 7 yards gain to the MVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:49. The

previous play is under automatic review - "Runner broke the plane". PLAY STANDS.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Larson,Brad kick attempt good (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt).
1st and 10 at TAR35 Poston,Corbin kickoff 60 yards to the MVS05 fair catch by Brownlow,Caleb at MVS05.

Mississippi Val. 0-14 Tarleton St.

Mississippi Val. at 14:49
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Val. drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MVS29, End Of Play.
2nd and 6 at MVS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short middle to White,Christian caught at MVS39, for 18 yards

to the MVS47 (Smith,Bam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete deep right to Norris,Mekhi caught at TAR08, for 45 yards to the

TAR08 (Rawls,Ty), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at TAR8 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TAR07 (Owens,AJ; Smith,Bam).
2nd and 7 at TAR7 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua rush middle for 5 yards gain to the TAR02 (Rice,Avian; Smith,Bam).
3rd and 2 at TAR2 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete short right to Ross,Kerrick thrown to TAR01 broken up by

Rawls,Ty.
4th and 2 at TAR2 Jovisic,Marko field goal attempt from 19 yards GOOD (H: Dubak,Marko, LS: Available,Not), clock 12:09.
1st and 10 at MVS35 (12:09) Jovisic,Marko kickoff 65 yards to the TAR00, Touchback.

Mississippi Val. 3-14 Tarleton St.

Tarleton St. at 12:09
1st and 10 at TAR25 Tarleton St. drive start at 12:09.
1st and 10 at TAR25 (12:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Page III,Tre rush right for 3 yards gain to the TAR28 (Purifoy,Brandon;

Warren,Chauncey).
2nd and 7 at TAR28 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short left to West,Trevon caught at TAR40, for 12 yards to the

TAR40 (Ijioma,Prince), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TAR40 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short left to West,Trevon caught at TAR48, for 12 yards to the

MVS48 (Ijioma,Prince), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at MVS48 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete deep middle to Willis,Marquis caught at MVS06, for 48 yards to
the MVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:23, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MVS3 Larson,Brad kick attempt good (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt).
1st and 10 at TAR35 (10:23) Poston,Corbin kickoff 60 yards to the MVS05 fair catch by Ross,Kerrick at MVS05.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Mississippi Val. 3-21 Tarleton St.

Mississippi Val. at 10:23
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Val. drive start at 10:23.
1st and 10 at MVS25 (10:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MVS31 (Rios,Robert).
2nd and 4 at MVS31 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short right to Ross,Kerrick caught at MVS28, for 1 yard to the

MVS32 (Rawls,Ty).
3rd and 3 at MVS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MVS25 (Griffis,Josh).
4th and 10 at MVS25 Timeout Mississippi Val., clock 08:41.
4th and 10 at MVS25 Stephens,Nicholas punt 25 yards to the MVS50, out of bounds at TAR50.

Tarleton St. at 08:33
1st and 10 at TAR50 Tarleton St. drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at TAR50 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short middle to Hearne,Dawson caught at TAR42, for 1 yard

loss to the TAR49 (Cabell,Dakari; Wright,Jalen).
2nd and 11 at TAR49 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short right to Kramer,Peyton caught at TAR47, for 1 yard to the

TAR50 (Green,Donavin) PENALTY MVS Offside (Evans,Tyrin) 5 yards from TAR49 to MVS46. NO PLAY.
2nd and 6 at MVS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short middle to Willis,Marquis caught at TAR49, for 7 yards to

the MVS39 (Cannaday,Xavier), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete short left to West,Trevon thrown to MVS33.
2nd and 10 at MVS39 (07:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short middle to West,Trevon caught at MVS30, for 10

yards to the MVS29 (Cannaday,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete deep left to Kramer,Peyton thrown to MVS05 QB hurried by

Hunter,Khalil.
2nd and 10 at MVS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete deep left to West,Trevon thrown to MVS00.
3rd and 10 at MVS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short left to Young,T'iar caught at MVS22, for 7 yards to the

MVS22 (Cannaday,Xavier).
4th and 3 at MVS22 Timeout Tarleton St., clock 05:58.
4th and 3 at MVS22 Larson,Brad field goal attempt from 39 yards GOOD (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt), clock 05:54.
1st and 10 at TAR35 (05:54) Poston,Corbin kickoff 65 yards to the MVS00, Touchback.

Mississippi Val. 3-24 Tarleton St.

Mississippi Val. at 05:54
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Val. drive start at 05:54.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Webster,Natwan rush middle for 8 yards gain to the MVS33 (Holmes,Yasir;

Stewart,Brodrick).
2nd and 2 at MVS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Webster,Natwan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MVS32 (Tolvert,Brandon; Griffis,Josh).
3rd and 3 at MVS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short right to Webster,Natwan caught at MVS35, for 10 yards

to the MVS42 (Smith,Bam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete short right to Nelson,Cameron thrown to TAR42 broken up by

Kurns,Kasyus QB hurried by Emmons,Omar and Holmes,Yasir PENALTY TAR Pass Interference (Kurns,Kasyus) 15
yards from MVS42 to TAR43, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at TAR43 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass incomplete short right to Williams,Joe thrown to TAR43 QB hurried by
Smith,Bam.

2nd and 10 at TAR43 PENALTY MVS Illegal Substitution  5 yards from TAR43 to TAR48. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at TAR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MVS46 (Holmes,Yasir).
3rd and 21 at MVS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short middle to Sneed,Chauncy caught at TAR40, for 20 yards

to the TAR34, End Of Play.
4th and 1 at TAR34 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua rush middle for 0 yards to the TAR34 (Turrentine,James; Tolvert,Brandon),

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Tarleton St. at 15:00
1st and 10 at TAR34 Tarleton St. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at TAR34 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete deep middle to Kramer,Peyton caught at MVS41, for 26 yards

to the MVS40 (Stokes,Jamari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS40 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short left to Young,T'iar caught at MVS31, for 15 yards to the

MVS25 (Hunter,Khalil), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete deep middle to Willis,Marquis thrown to MVS00 PENALTY MVS

Pass Interference (Monroe,Antone) 15 yards from MVS25 to MVS10, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MVS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short right to Kramer,Peyton caught at MVS05, for 6 yards to

the MVS04 (Kelly,Dante).
2nd and 4 at MVS4 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete short right to Hearne,Dawson caught at MVS05, for 4 yards to

the MVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:04, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY MVS Personal Foul (Wright,Jalen) 15 yards from
MVS00 to MVS03, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MVS3 Larson,Brad kick attempt good (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt).
1st and 10 at TAR50 Poston,Corbin kickoff 50 yards to the MVS00, Touchback.

Mississippi Val. 3-31 Tarleton St.



 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

TAR will receive; MVS will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Jovisic,Marko kickoff 60 yards to the TAR05
Rosemond,Deangelo return 53 yards to the MVS42 (Jovisic,Marko). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mississippi Val. at 01:04
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Val. drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short middle to Webster,Natwan caught at MVS29, for 7 yards

to the MVS32 (Smith,Bam).
2nd and 3 at MVS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua rush right for 3 yards gain to the MVS35, out of bounds at MVS35, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete deep left to White,Christian thrown to TAR40.
2nd and 10 at MVS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MVS33 (Anderson,Angelo).
3rd and 12 at MVS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass intercepted by Kurns,Kasyus at TAR38 Kurns,Kasyus return 4 yards to

the TAR42 (White,Christian; Brown,Joshua).

Tarleton St. at 00:02
1st and 10 at TAR42 Tarleton St. drive start at 00:02.
1st and 10 at TAR42 Kneel down by Gabalis,Victor at TAR41 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at TAR41 End of game, clock 00:00.

Mississippi Val. 3-31 Tarleton St.

Tarleton St. at 14:49
1st and 10 at MVS42 Tarleton St. drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at MVS42 (14:49) PENALTY TAR Delay Of Game 5 yards from MVS42 to MVS47. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at MVS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete deep left to West,Trevon caught at MVS14, for 47 yards to the

MVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:42, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Larson,Brad kick attempt good (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt).
1st and 10 at TAR35 (14:42) Poston,Corbin kickoff 65 yards to the MVS00, Touchback.

Mississippi Val. 3-38 Tarleton St.

Mississippi Val. at 14:42
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Val. drive start at 14:42.
1st and 10 at MVS25 (14:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass complete short right to Brownlow,Caleb caught at MVS20, for 1

yard to the MVS26 (Odimara,Les). The previous play is under automatic review - "Targeting". PLAY
OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (14:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #12 J.Brown pass complete short right to #86
C.Brownlow caught at MVS22, for 1 yard to the MVS26 (#16 A.Owens)).

2nd and 9 at MVS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete short left to Nelson,Cameron thrown to MVS39.
3rd and 9 at MVS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Joshua pass incomplete deep right to Norris,Mekhi thrown to TAR42 broken up by

Rice,Avian QB hurried by Holmes,Yasir and Griffis,Josh.
4th and 9 at MVS26 Stephens,Nicholas punt 35 yards to the TAR39.

Tarleton St. at 14:01
1st and 10 at TAR39 Tarleton St. drive start at 14:01.
1st and 10 at TAR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Page III,Tre rush left for 7 yards gain to the TAR46 (Stokes,Jamari) PENALTY MVS Illegal

Substitution 5 yards from TAR39 to TAR44. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at TAR44 (13:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete deep right to Harden,Reginald thrown to MVS35

PENALTY MVS Pass Interference (Davis,Joey) 15 yards from TAR44 to MVS41, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MVS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass incomplete deep right to Harden,Reginald thrown to MVS07 QB hurried

by Nicholson,Jonathan PENALTY MVS Pass Interference (Davis,Joey) 15 yards from MVS41 to MVS26, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at MVS26 (13:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Page III,Tre rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MVS21 (Arinze,Kamsi;
Wright,Jalen).

2nd and 5 at MVS21 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabalis,Victor pass complete deep left to Parker,Bryce caught at MVS00, for 21 yards to the
MVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:28, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Pass completion".
PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #11 V.Gabalis pass incomplete deep left to #10 B.Parker
thrown to MVS00 broken up by #19 K.Byrd).

1st and 10 at MVS3 Larson,Brad kick attempt good (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt).
1st and 10 at TAR35 (12:28) Poston,Corbin kickoff 61 yards to the MVS04 Brownlow,Caleb return 0 yards to the MVS04.

Mississippi Val. 3-45 Tarleton St.

Mississippi Val. at 12:28
1st and 10 at MVS4 Mississippi Val. drive start at 12:28.
1st and 10 at MVS4 (12:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass intercepted by Postell,Jeremiah at MVS24, End Of Play.

Tarleton St. at 12:14
1st and 10 at MVS24 Tarleton St. drive start at 12:14.
1st and 10 at MVS24 No Huddle-Shotgun Greek,Daniel rush right for 3 yards loss to the MVS27 (Hunter,Khalil) PENALTY MVS Face

Mask (Hunter,Khalil) 12 yards from MVS24 to MVS12, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.



1st and 10 at MVS12 No Huddle-Shotgun Greek,Daniel pass complete short right to Johnson,Keylan caught at MVS00, for 12 yards to
the MVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:00, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MVS3 Larson,Brad kick attempt good (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt).
1st and 10 at TAR35 (12:00) Poston,Corbin kickoff 64 yards to the MVS01 fair catch by Schaefer,Shade at MVS01.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mississippi Val. 3-52 Tarleton St.

Mississippi Val. at 12:00
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Val. drive start at 12:00.
1st and 10 at MVS25 (12:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush middle for 0 yards to the MVS25 (Njenge,Pius;

Stewart,Brodrick).
2nd and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass complete short left to Johnson, Cameron caught at MVS28, for 3 yards

to the MVS28, out of bounds at MVS28.
3rd and 7 at MVS28 (11:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass incomplete deep left to White,Christian thrown to TAR45

PENALTY TAR Pass Interference (Melidor,Ja'Voni) 15 yards from MVS28 to MVS43, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MVS43 (10:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush middle for 7 yards gain to the MVS50 (Freeman,Matt;

Spruiells,David).
2nd and 3 at MVS50 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass intercepted by Aubert,Jadan at TAR31 Aubert,Jadan return 69 yards to

the MVS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:57.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Larson,Brad kick attempt good (H: Mullen,Charlie, LS: Bosset,Matt).
1st and 10 at TAR35 (09:57) Poston,Corbin kickoff 65 yards to the MVS00, Touchback.

Mississippi Val. 3-59 Tarleton St.

Mississippi Val. at 09:57
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Val. drive start at 09:57.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon rush middle for 0 yards to the MVS25 (Henry,Jay).
2nd and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVS28 (Freeman,Matt; Dickens,Koby).
3rd and 7 at MVS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass incomplete short left to Norris,Mekhi thrown to MVS34 broken up by

Postell,Jeremiah.
4th and 7 at MVS28 (08:30) Stephens,Nicholas punt 41 yards to the TAR31.

Tarleton St. at 08:16
1st and 10 at TAR31 Tarleton St. drive start at 08:16.
1st and 10 at TAR31 No Huddle-Shotgun Rosemond,Deangelo rush left for 12 yards gain to the TAR43 (Hunter,Khalil), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TAR43 No Huddle-Shotgun Rosemond,Deangelo rush middle for 15 yards gain to the MVS42 (Williams,Amir), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Rosemond,Deangelo rush middle for 12 yards gain to the MVS30 (Taylor,Derrick), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Rosemond,Deangelo rush right for 2 yards loss to the MVS32 (Byrd,Kobe; Cabell,Dakari).
2nd and 12 at MVS32 (05:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MVS27 (Hunter,Khalil).
3rd and 7 at MVS27 No Huddle-Shotgun Greek,Daniel rush middle for 9 yards gain to the MVS18 (Wright,Jalen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS18 No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVS15 (Available,Not).
2nd and 7 at MVS15 No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MVS09 (Cabell,Dakari).
3rd and 1 at MVS9 (02:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Greek,Daniel rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MVS10 (Byrd,Kobe).
4th and 2 at MVS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush middle for 4 yards loss to the MVS14 (Evans,Tyrin), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Mississippi Val. at 01:37
1st and 10 at MVS14 Mississippi Val. drive start at 01:37.
1st and 10 at MVS14 (01:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Joe rush middle for 9 yards gain to the MVS23 (Freeman,Matt).
2nd and 1 at MVS23 (00:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Joe rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MVS25 (Freeman,Matt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Joe rush left for 4 yards gain to the MVS29 (Postell,Jeremiah; Roberts,Roddrick).

Mississippi Val. 3-59 Tarleton St.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 6 at MVS29 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at MVS29 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon pass complete short right to Norris,Mekhi caught at MVS33, for 8

yards to the MVS37 (Stephenson,Hagan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,Kerrick rush right for 5 yards gain to the MVS42 (Stephenson,Hagan; Teuhema,Sione).
2nd and 5 at MVS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush right for 5 yards gain to the MVS47 (Stephenson,Hagan; Dickens,Koby),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Nunez,Brandon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MVS48 (Odimara,Les;

Stephens,Courtland).
2nd and 9 at MVS48 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Joe rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TAR49 (Adindu,Leslie; Roberts,Roddrick)

PENALTY MVS UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Magee,Brendon) 15 yards from TAR49 to MVS36.
3rd and 21 at MVS36 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Joe rush middle for 0 yards to the MVS36 (Shaw,Jaydan; Dickens,Koby).
4th and 21 at MVS36 PENALTY MVS Delay Of Game  5 yards from MVS36 to MVS31. NO PLAY.
4th and 26 at MVS31 Stephens,Nicholas punt 47 yards to the TAR22 Parker,Bryce return 15 yards to the TAR37 (Franklin,Douglas).

Tarleton St. at 10:44



1st and 10 at TAR37 Tarleton St. drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at TAR37 (10:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush middle for 1 yard loss to the TAR36 (Keys,Byron).
2nd and 11 at TAR36 No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush middle for 8 yards gain to the TAR44 (Williams,Amir).
3rd and 3 at TAR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush right for 34 yards gain to the MVS22 (Williams,Amir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Pete,Jaden rush left for 14 yards gain to the MVS08 (Edwards-Jackson,Adonis; Keys,Byron),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at MVS8 No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVS05 (Evans,Tyrin; Stokes,Jamari).
2nd and 5 at MVS5 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Pete,Jaden rush middle for 6 yards loss to the MVS11 (Edwards-Jackson,Adonis).
3rd and 11 at MVS11 No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush right for 5 yards gain to the MVS06 (Evans,Tyrin; Edwards-

Jackson,Adonis).
4th and 6 at MVS6 No Huddle-Shotgun Paige,James rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MVS04 (Taylor,Derrick), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Mississippi Val. at 05:08
1st and 10 at MVS4 Mississippi Val. drive start at 05:08.
1st and 10 at MVS4 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,Kerrick rush right for 1 yard gain to the MVS05 (Tita-Nwa,Branson; DaVault,Sean).
2nd and 9 at MVS5 Shotgun Webster,Natwan rush right for 1 yard loss to the MVS04 (Freeman,Matt; Johnson,Markell).
3rd and 10 at MVS4 No Huddle-Shotgun Lee,Ruben rush right for 4 yards gain to the MVS08 (Johnson,Markell; Stephenson,Hagan).
4th and 6 at MVS8 Stephens,Nicholas punt 34 yards to the MVS42 fair catch by Parker,Bryce at MVS42.

Tarleton St. at 02:40
1st and 10 at MVS42 Tarleton St. drive start at 02:40.
1st and 10 at MVS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Rosemond,Deangelo rush left for 5 yards gain to the MVS37 (Warren,Chauncey;

Williams,Amir).
2nd and 5 at MVS37 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Woerner,Reese rush right for 4 yards gain to the MVS33 (Purifoy,Brandon;

Available,Not).
3rd and 1 at MVS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Woerner,Reese rush right for 0 yards to the MVS33 (Warren,Chauncey; Stokes,Jamari).
4th and 1 at MVS33 Shotgun Woerner,Reese rush right for 0 yards to the MVS33 (Stokes,Jamari), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Mississippi Val. at 00:20
1st and 10 at MVS33 Mississippi Val. drive start at 00:20.
1st and 10 at MVS33 (00:20) Kneel down by Lee,Ruben at MVS32 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at MVS32 End of game, clock 00:00.

Mississippi Val. 3-59 Tarleton St.


